
Turnpike Cruiser Century
62 or 100 Miles

SEG DIRECTIONS TOT

0.0 Exit Hatchery, L - NY321 0.1
0.3 R - Halfway Rd 0.4
1.7 L - NY5, stay on NY5, thru Elbridge 2.1
4.0 R - NY31B, becomes E.Brutus St 6.1
4.5 L - 2nd stoplight, NY31[Erie Dr],  10.6
3.4 R - Rochester St [still NY31], Port Byron 14.0
6.8 L - onto NY89 [200' gained] 20.8
1.2 S - Armitage Rd 22.0
2.2 S - CR5 [Tyre Rd] 24.2
1.1 S - Turnpike Rd 25.3
1.1 S - Smith Rd 26.4

0.6
L - NY414 ["T"] [300' gained] 100k ride 
goes straight on NY414

27.0

1.0 R - Strang Rd, immed. L on O'Dell 28.0
1.0 L - Bedell Rd ["T"] 29.0
0.1 R - Dublin Rd 29.1
1.9 S - stay on Dublin Rd 31.0
3.1 Bear R - Thompson Station Rd 34.1
1.1 R - NY14 ["T"] 35.2
1.0 L _ Alloway Rd, thru Alloway [700' gained] 36.2
1.4 L - Old Pre-Emption Rd [CR6] 37.6
2.8 R - Gifford Rd 40.4
2.9 R - Wilber Rd ["T"] 43.3
0.1 L - Irvin Ave  -unmarked- 43.4
0.7 L - CR26 ["T"] -unmarked- 44.1
0.1 R - NY88 44.2
0.7 L - CR25 44.9
2.3 R - CR27 47.2
0.2 L - Bunker Hill Rd, becomes Outlet Rd 47.4
2.3 L - CR7 [1100' gained] 49.7
0.6 S - across NY96 50.3
1.0 L - Stevens Rd., before the rr tracks 51.3
2.2 R - Kendall St [Clifton Springs] 53.5
0.2 L - W. Main St, becomes CR13 53.7

   -small convenience store- 53.7
1.6 Bear R - onto NY96 55.3
2.8    -bigger, better store for fuel/water- 58.1
1.0 stay on NY96 [Phelps] 59.1
1.6 R - CR6 60.7
1.1 L - Cross Rd 61.8
0.2 S - cross NY14 onto Millard Rd 62.0
1.2 S - onto NY96 63.2
0.3 L - Blue Sky, becomes Dunham Rd 63.5
2.6 L - Whiskey Hill Rd 66.1
1.0 R - NY318 67.1
1.0 R - Gasner Rd 68.1
1.6 R - Burgess Rd 69.7
0.2 L - Strong Rd 69.9
0.7 L - NY414 70.6

0.3
R _ Worden Rd [1200' gained] 100k ride 
turns left on Worden Rd at mile 32.5

70.9

SEG DIRECTIONS TOT 100K

1.6 R - Black Brook Rd ["T"] 72.4 34.1
0.5 L - King Rd 72.9 34.6
1.1 R - Gravel Rd ["T"] 74.0 35.7
0.1 L - George Rd 74.1 35.8
1.2 S - across NY5/US20 onto Hyatt Rd 75.3 37.0
0.6 L - NY89 75.9 37.6
0.9 R - US20/NY5 76.8 38.5
3.9 L - Turnpike Rd [1300' gained] 80.7 42.4

7.0
S - Turnpike Rd & NY38 -store for 
fuel/water-

87.7 49.4

3.9 S - across NY5 onto  Depot Rd 91.6 53.3
3.6 S - onto Stump Rd 95.2 56.9
1.7 L - NY321 96.9 58.6
2.9 R - into Carpenter's Brook 99.8 61.5
0.1 Fini [1500' gained] 99.9 61.6
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